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STELUENANTIS

Replacement

Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
195/45 R16 84V XL Summer F/R  Continental ContiEcoContact5 1627407080 4019238814514 483495
205/40 ZR17 84W XL | Summer F/R Pirelli Pzero Nero 1681869380 8019227399424 | 596965
205/40 R17 84W XL Summer F/R Michelin  Pilot Sport 3 9936EZ 3528705578428 445657
Model name Model code AFFI/PS/IAM - S £
ABARTH 500 ABARTH gggfc’:g!" oy -
: T

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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Tire size

225/55 R16 95W
225/50 R17 98Y XL
225/45 R18 91Y
225/45 R18 91W
255/40 R18 95W
225/40 R19 93Y XL
255/35 R19 96Y XL
245/35 ZR19 (93 Y) XL
285/30 ZR19 (98 Y)
265/30 ZR20 94Y XL
285/30 ZR20 99Y XL

Category  Position Brand
Summer F/R  Continental
Summer F/R  Continental
Summer F/R Goodyear
Summer F Pirelli
Summer R Pirelli
Summer F Pirelli
Summer R Pirelli
Summer F Pirelli
Summer R Pirelli
Summer F Michelin
Summer R Michelin
ALFA ROMEO

OE homologated tire pattern

ContiEcoContact 5
EcoContact 6

Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5 AR
Cinturato P7 AR RunFlat
Cinturato P7 AR RunFlat
Pzero AR

Pzero AR

PZero Corsa Asimmetrico 2
PZero Corsa Asimmetrico 2
Pilot Sport Cup 2 Connect
Pilot Sport Cup 2 Connect

GIULIA

Replacement
part number

1618829280
1677822280
1678989380
1678451680
1682131780

1681883080
1681883280
1617108080
1617107780

1673444380
1673452880

952

2015-

EAN code EPREL code
4019238778090 481972
4019238051179 482913
4038526068910 580721
8019227379396 596420
8019227379389 5956419
8019227396003 596894
8019227396010 596907
8019227261585 595259
8019227261592 595260
3528705980078 411204
3528701584959 409046

Mo OF &£

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.
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Tire size

215/60 R17 96V
215/60 R17 96V
235/50 R18 97V
235/50 R18 97V
235/50 R18 97V
235/45 R19 99V XL
235/45 R19 99V XL
235/40 R20 96V XL
.235/40 R20 96V XL

Category

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Position

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Brand

Nexen
Continental
Continental
Goodyear
Nexen
Bridgestone
Goodyear
Bridgestone

Pirelli

OE homologated tire pattern

N'FERA Primus

Eco Contact 6

Eco Contact 6

Eagle F1 AS5

N'Fera Primus SU1 Plus
Turanza TOO5

Eagle F1 ASymmetric 5
Turanza TOO5

P Zero

TONALE

Replacement
part number
N/A
1682822780
1682826780
1687240780
N/A
N/A

1683937080 4038526061492

N/A
1688701580

965

2022-

EAN code

' 8807622217449

993104
4019238051186 658924
4019238051704 643945
5452000471772 612564

' 8807622215728 993105

| 3286342198514 501326

1009606

' 3286342198613 501317

8019227396591 596906
A bellon! O ’_z\

EPREL code

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.
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Tire size

235/65 R17 104V
235/60 R18 107W XL
235/60 R18 107W XL
235/55 R19 101Y
255/45 R20 105V XL
255/45 R20 105 W XL
255/45 R20 101Y
285/40 R20 104Y XL
255/40 R21102W XL
255/40 R21102Y XL
285/35 R21105Y XL

Ve \/ U

Category

Summer F/R  Continental
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F Pirelli
Summer R Pirelli
Summer F/R Pirelli
Summer F Pirelli
Summer R Pirelli
ALFA ROMEO

Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

EcoContact 6 Q

Pilot Sport 4

Eagle F1 Asymmetric 3
Eagle F1 Asymmetric 3
Latitude Sport 3

Pilot Sport 4 SUV
Pzero AR

Pzero AR

PZero AR

PZero

PZero

STELVIO

Replacement
part number

" 1678108880
" 1676941180
" 1678989580

1678989680
" 1614104580

1691582880
" 1636345180
" 1636345280
" 1681880480
" 1681880580
" 1681880980

949

2017-

EAN code EPREL code
4019238051803 481326
3528701128184 ~ 408800
4038526068934 531221
4038526068941 531222
3528702535226 409523
3528708368194 1305393
8019227263916 595310
8019227263909 595309
8019227383966 596537
8019227378771 596403
8019227378788 596404

Mo OF &£

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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CITROEN

Replacement
EAN code EPREL code

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern

part number

1673395580 4024063003255 491617

155/65 R14 79T Summer F/R Barum Brillantis 2

Model name Model code AFFI/PS/IAM - S ’_ﬁ
oo 02C
CITROEN AMI 2P(r)t;c(l;ction: ‘g_@ ﬁ

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




2

CITROEN

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
185/65 R15 88T Summer F/R  Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 1637553580 3286341337112 382397
195/65 R15 91H Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 g 1671258280 3528709205436 412778
205/55R16 94V XL |Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1681757180 3528709208574 412789 ‘
205/50 R1793VXL |Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip 1671684580 4038526035899 531003 ‘

AFFI/PS/IAM
Tire business line OE
& oo Ty

2016-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



2

CITROEN

Tire size

Category Position Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

part number

EPREL code

195/65 R15 91T
195/60 R16 89H
195/60 R16 89H
205/60 R16 92H
215/50 R17 95H XL
215/50 R17 91H

Summer F/R  Bridgestone

A/S

F/R Hankook

Summer F/R  Bridgestone

Summer F/R  Bridgestone

Summer F/R  Bridgestone

A/S

F/R Hankook

CITROEN

EP150

H740 Kinergy 4S
Turanza TOO1
Turanza TOOS5

Turanza TOO5
H740 Kinergy 4S

" 1631887980
1671641480
" 1631887880
1681381980
1675893080
1671645080

C3 AIRCROSS it

2017-

3286341097016 665170
8808563375168 471046
3286340874113 665306
3286341848014 381128
3286341401714 381205
8808563375205 549914

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




2

CITROEN

Tire size

Category Position Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

215/65 R16 98H
215/60 R17 100H XL
195/60 R18 96H
.195,60 R18 96H

Summer F/R
A/S F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Michelin
CITROEN

Bridgestone Turanza TOO5

Vector4Seasons Gen3
EfficientGrip
E-Primacy

EPREL code
part number
g 1636354980 3286341016215 1267253
i 1677063280 4038526043313 531047
i 1673412480 4038526031488 530974
1680589080 3528702158739 f 409340
A bellon! O

C41/C43 é -
—=2— TOP

2020-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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CITROEN

Replacement

Tire size Category Position OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65R17103V XL [Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1648605580 3528707621580 412012
225/55R18 102V XL [Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1648605980 3528708996212 [ 412685
225/55R18 102V XL |Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1686605480 3528700927559 736378
225/55 R18 102V XL A/S F/R Goodyear Vector 4Seasons Gen-3 1677063180 4038526042491 531045
205/55 R19 97V Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1681365980 3528707060518 [ 41744
225/50 R19 100V Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1684406680 3528706971310 461965

amirsion CEHIEE
C5 AIRCROSS €84 =
2018-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



2

CITROEN

Tire size

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Category Position

Replacement

215/65 R17 99V
205/55 R19 97V XL
205/55 R19 97V XL

Summer F/R Goodyear Efficient Grip
Summer F/R Goodyear Efficient Grip
Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy

Model name

G5X

EAN code EPREL code
part number
1673416580 4038526052018 531104
1673410780 4038526026699 611223
1681365980 3528707060518 411744

Model code AFFI[PS/IAM  oE

E43 Tire business line

Production: G
2021-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




2

CITROEN

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65R16 102H XL |Summer F/R Michelin ~ Primacy 3 1656165280 3528709574174 g 412963
215/65 R16 98H Summer F/R Michelin Latitude Tour HP SS68PN 3528702862773 f 409686 ‘
205/60 R16 96H XL |Summer F/R Michelin Energy Saver+ [ 1609558180 3528709167413 613596 ‘
.205/55 R17 95V Summer F/R Michelin Primacy 4 1656166380 3528703352853 409919 ‘

Tire business line

AFFI[PS[IAM  OE ’_ﬁ
- ey BERLINGO K9 D o
CITROEN | <" BERLINGO VAN 501s. = T0P

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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CITROEN

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R Continental ContiVanContact 100 1617089880 4019238660241 483500
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis 51 9983CL 3528704591121 409640
215/60 R17C104H Winter F/R Michelin  Agilis Alpin 1612663680 3528705295509 i 410879
215/60 R17C104H Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + 1613626380 3528704062935 f 411904
|225I55 R177101W XL |Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1636326680 3528700044812 i 408272

=

‘ AF||:J|IPSI|IAM OE ﬁ
gl /I Tire business line

e~
FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.

& COMBI 2018- & Top




2

CITROEN

Tire size

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

215/70 R15C 109/107S
215/70 R15C 109/107S
215/70 R15C 109/107S
215/70 R15C 109/107S
225/70 R15C 112/110S
215/75 R16C116/114R
225/75 R16C118/116R
.225/75 R16C 118/116R

Category Position Brand
Summer F/R  Continental
Summer F/R  Bridgestone
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Nexen
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R  Continental
Summer F/R Michelin
CITROEN

ContiVanContact 100
Duravis R660

Agilis CrossClimate
Roadian CT8

Agilis CrossClimate

Agilis +
ContiVanContact 100
Agilis +

JUMPER

EAN code EPREL code
part number
1617089580 4019238754162 483509
f 1681391080 3286342176611 946241
1638064580 3528705526672 410991
N/A ) 8807622179372 438052
1638064680 3528704663460 410558
prod. stopped
1624836480 4019238820775 482878
prod. stopped
sk ishmell
X250 Tire é A
—=2— TOP

2014-

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.
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DS AUTOMOBILES

Tire size

215/60 R17 96H
215/60 R17 100H XL
195/60 R18 96H
215/55 R18 99V XL

Category Position

Summer
A/S
Summer

Summer

F/R  Continental

F/R Goodyear

F/R Michelin

F/R Goodyear
DS

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

ContiEcoContact 6
Vector4Seasons

E-Primacy

Efficient Grip Performance 2

DS3

F

Replacement
part number
1648692980
1677063280
1680589080
1690623280

D34

2019-

EAN code EPREL code

4019238013290 482019
4038526043313 531047
3528702158739 f 409340
4038526340627 1271226
el (OE &
AN -
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



DS AUTOMOBILES

Tire size

215 /65 R17 99V
205 /55 R19 97V
205 /55 R19 97V
205 /55 R19 97V
225/50R19 100V
.245 /40 R20 99V

Category Position

Summer
Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer

Summer

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

DS

Goodyear
Michelin
Goodyear
Michelin
Michelin
Goodyear

OE homologated tire pattern

Efficient Grip Performance
E-Primacy

Efficient Grip Performance
CrossClimate 2

E-Primacy 2

Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5 SUV

Replacement
part number

1673416580

1681365980
1673410780

1681757580
1684406680
1617892680

D41

2021-

EPREL code

4038526052018 531104
3528707060518 411744
4038526026699 611223
3528704836345 410646
3528706971310 461965
3528700153446 408962

AFFI/PS/IAM

Tire business line

OE
£

Current prod.

FEBRUARY 2023



DS AUTOMOBILES

Tire size

225/55 R18 102V
205/55 R19 97V
235/50 R19 99V
235/45 R20 100V
I245I35 R2196Y

A/S
Summer
Summer

Summer

Category Position OE homologated tire pattern Replacement
part number

F/R Goodyear Vector4Seasons 1677063180

F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1633919180

F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1677828880

F/R  Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric3SUV 1631698880

F/R Michelin  Pilot Sport 4S 1648604280

Summer

DS7 X74
2017-

DS

EPREL code

4038526042491 531045
3528701406800 408962

" 3528701012582 408727
5452000709202 529744
3528700713534

AFFI/PS/IAM OE ﬁ
Tire business line

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




>

DS AUTOMOBILES

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code

part number
215/60 R177100H XL | A/S F/R Goodyear Vector4Seasons f 1677063280 4038526043313 531047 ‘
235/50 R18 101Y XL |Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 ST " 1636328280 3528701257686 ~ 408885 ‘
.235[45 R1999Y XL |Summer F/R Michelin  Pilot Sport 4 ST 1636330280 3528705381011 410914 ‘

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line
X83C s

2020-

DS

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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FIHT STELUENANTIS

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number

175/65 R14 86T XL Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance f 1663344080 5452000826084 530192
185/55 R15 82H Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance " 1663344180 5452000826091 530193
185/55 R15 86H XL Summer F/R Continental ContiEcoContact 6 16 733 866 80 4019238046472 481594
185/55 R15 86H XL Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 16 487 410 80 3286341392319 380803
195/45 R16 84V XL Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance f 1677374980 4038526062314 531175

205/40 ZR17 84 W XL [Summer F/R Michelin  Pilot Sport 3 9936EZ 3528705578428 445657

AFFI/PS/IAM OE ﬁ
Tire business line
312 S

2015-

FIAT

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



il

Tire size

185/65 R15 88T
185/65 R15 92H XL
195/55 R16 91V XL
195/55 R16 91V XL
205/45 R17 88V
.205/45 R17 88V

Category Position

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Replacement

Brand OE homologated tire pattern

part number

F/R  Continental ContiEcoContact 6 16 472 882 80
F/R Bridgestone Turanza Eco N/A

F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance i 1673412980

F/R  Continental EcoContact 6 " 1650396480
F/R Continental EcoContact 6 " 1682822380

F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance i 1673413080

FIAT Pr

2020-

.|

STELUENANTIS

EAN code

EPREL code

4019238817706 481570
3286341900217 380830
4038526035981 531010
4019238015157 483065
4019238064742 483302
4038526035998 531011
APEIPSIAM OE &
A D P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



FIRT

Tire size

195/65 R15 91H
205/55 R16 91V
205/55 R16 94V XL
225/45 R17 94V XL
225/45 R17 94Y XL

Category Position

Summer

summer

Summer
A/S

Summer

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

F/R Bridgestone Ecopia EP150

EfficientGrip Performance

Continental EcoContact 6

F/R Goodyear
F/R

F/R Goodyear
F/R Goodyear
FIAT

Vector4Seasons Gen2

Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5

Replacement
part number
N/A
1623154380
1671547780
1625619580
1669640080

330

2017-

STELUENANTIS

EPREL code

3286341868715 380877
5452000672124 529674
4019238039375 525763
5452000680471 529698
4038526030139 530955
APEIPSIAM OE &
] P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



FIHT STELUENANTIS

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number

215/60 R16 95H Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1676940380 3528709875899 413122
215/55 R17 94V Summer F/R Continental EcoContact 6 f 1647293680 4019238030891 477919
215/55 R17 94V Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 f 1675892580 3286341396812 381247
225/45 R18 91V Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 f 1682088980 3286341661019 381523
225/45 R18 95Y XL Summer F/R Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5 i 1663325880 4038526020543 530861
205/50 R19 94H Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance i 1669638980 4038526020536 530860
205/50 R19 94H Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza ECO Ologic f 1648742580 3286341377613 380936
225/40 ZR1993Y XL |[Summer F/R Dunlop  Sport MAXX RT f 1663328480 4038526024923 530923
225/45 R19 96W XL A/S F/R Michelin  Cross Climate SUV 1687870080 f 3528705814335 1073893

AFFI/PS/IAM OE K
Tire business line

500 X 22 oy .
2018-

FIAT

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



FIHT STELUENANTIS

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number
175/65 R14 86T XL Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance 1663344080 5452000826084 530192
185/55 R15 82H Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance f 1663344180 5452000826091 530193
195/45 R16 84V XL Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance f 1677374980 4038526062314 531175
175/65 R15 84H Summer F/R Continental ContiEcoContact 6 16 380 587 80 4019238001228 531342
175/65 R15 88T XL Summer F/R Goodyear Duragrip i 1663326680 4038526021359 530875

AFFI/PS/IAM OE ﬁ
Tire business line
b S

20Mm- 0

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.

FIAT




FIRT

Tire size

Category Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

STELUENANTIS

EAN code

EPREL code

195/65 R15 91H
195/65 R15 91H
205/55 R16 91V
205/55 R16 94V XL
225/45 R17 94V XL
225/45 R17 94 V XL
225/40 R18 92W XL

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

F/R  Bridgestone Turanza TOO1

F/R Bridgestone Ecopia EP150

F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance
F/R  Continental EcoContact 6

F/R  Continental EcoContact 6

F/R Falken AZENIS FK520

F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance
FIAT

part number
prod. stopped
prod. stopped
1623154380
1671547780
1673216280
N/A
1610393780

356

2015-

5452000672124
4019238039375
4019238039368

5452000654755

AFFIIPS/IAM ~ OE

Tire business line

529674
525763
531355

529217

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



FIRT

Tire size

215/60 R16 95V
215/55 R17 94V
215/55 R17 94V

STELUENANTIS

Replacement

EAN code EPREL code

Category Position Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

part number

Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 1675892180 3286341396713 381269

Summer F/R Falken  Azenis FK510 A 1688452880 4250427427447 675677

Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 f 1675892580 3286341396812 381247
. Aebelat OE &

FIAT TIPO cross &N -

2015-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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PROFESSIONAL

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EPREL code
part number
215/65 R16 102H XL Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1656165280 3528709574174 f 412963
215/65 R16 98H Summer F/R  Michelin Latitude Tour HP 0968PN 3528702862773 409686
205/60 R16 96H XL Summer F/R Michelin  Energy Saver+ [ 1609558180 3528709167413 613596 ‘
.205/55 R17 95V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1656166380 3528703352853 409919 ‘

AFFI/PS/IAM OE ﬁ
Tire business line
DOBLO-gen3 K3 oy .
202 0 =

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




FIHT STELUENANTIS

PROFESSIONAL

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R Continental ContiVanContact 100 1617089880 4019238660241 483500
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis 51 9983CL 3528704591121 409640
215/60 R17C104H Winter F/R Michelin  Agilis Alpin 1612663680 3528705295509 i 410879
215/60 R17C104H Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + 1613626380 3528704062935 f 411904
|225I55 R177101W XL |Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1636326680 3528700044812 i 408272

.ﬁFEIIPSII{f\M OE ﬁ
SCUDO-gen3 KO =5
202 00—

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.

FIAT pPrROFESSIONAL




il

PROFESSIONAL

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/70 R15C109/107S |Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + Green X ULET 1673448380 3528708173217 412262
215/70 R15C109/107S [Summer F/R  Bridgestone Duravis R660 " 1681391080 3286342176611 946241
215/70 R15C109/107S [Summer F/R Nexen Roadian CTX N/A ' 8807622204494 583154
215/70 R15C109/107S [Summer F/R Nexen Roadian CT8 N/A ' 8807622416507 438052
215/70 R15C109/107S |Summer F/R  Continental VanContact 100 " 1647579880 4019238023282 483509
215/70 R15C109/107S [Summer F/R  Continental VanContact Eco [ 1636302880 4019238014938 481995
225/70 R15C 112/110R A/S F/R  Continental VanContact 4Season " 1630565780 4019238786934 483359
215/75R16C116/114R  [Summer F/R  Continental ContiVanContact 100 " 1612014780 4019238633719 525754
215/75R16C116/114R [Summer F/R  Continental VanContact Eco " 1677823080 4019238050165 481740
215/75R16C116/114R  [Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + "Green X" ULET 1638064980 3528701341361 408926
215/75R16C116/114R  [Summer F/R Nexen Roadian CT8 N/A ' 8807622179679 432611
215/75R16C116/114R  [Summer F/R Nexen Roadian CTX N/A ' 8807622204685 583155
225/75R16C118/116R [Summer F/R  Continental ContiVanContact 100 [ 1624836480 4019238820775 482878
225/75R16C118/116R |[Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + "Green X" VLET 1638066580 3528700413878 408440
225/75 R16C 121/120R A/S F/R  Continental VanContact 4Season [ 1636312380 4019238016239 483468
\ Mo OF &£
- - FIAT proFessioNAL DUCATO Production. oG

————

2014-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



il

PROFESSIONAL

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number
225/75 R16C 116Q A/S F/R Michelin  Agilis Camping I 997737 3528700107340 '408307
225/75 R16C 116R Summer F/R  Continental VancoCamper [ 9962ES8 4019238321302 481527
225/75 R16C118R A/S F/R  Continental VanContact Camper [ 1636312480 4019238016222 587946
215/70 R15C109/107R [Summer F/R  Continental VancoCamper 99627Q 4019238318388 481545
215/70 R15C109R A/S F/R  Continental VanContact Camper [ 1681421180 4019238061284 587955

BB Model code  armivsiow [GENIZ
DUCATO 250/2504-6-8

Production: A~
CAMPER 2014- S

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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Jeep

Replacement
EAN code EPREL code

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern

part number

N/A
1681003280 4038526074959 611893

215/65R16 98 H Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TO0O6
215/60 R17 96 H Summer  F/R Goodyear Efficient Grip 2 SUV

Model name Model code AFFI/PS/IAM - S
. AVENGER 516 T .
EE Production:
, 2022- (Q—Qﬁ ------ TOP

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




Jeep

Tire size

Category

Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

215/65 R16 98H
215/65 R16 102H XL
215/60 R17 100V XL
215/60 R17 96H
215/60 R17 96V
235/55R17 99 H
235/55 R17 99H
225/55 R18 98V
235/50 R18 101H XL
235/50 R18 101H XL
235/45 R19 99H XL
235/45 R19 99V XL

Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

F/R Bridgestone
F/R Goodyear
F/R Goodyear
F/R Bridgestone
F/R Michelin

Goodyear
F/R Goodyear
F/R Bridgestone
F/R  Continental
F/R Goodyear
F/R Goodyear
F/R Bridgestone
JEEP

Turanza TOO5
EfficientGrip SUV 4x4
Vector4Seasons Gen3
Turanza TOO5
Primacy 4
Vector4Seasons Gen3
Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5
Turanza TOO5
PremiumContact 6
Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5
Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5
Dueler HP Sport

RENEGADE

part number
1681382080
1663325980
1677063780
N/A
1636324780
1669639480
1669639180
1613651380
1673387880
1669639280
1669639380
1675900480

520

2014-

EAN code EPREL code
3286341660814 381307
4038526020567 530863
4038526044310 531062
3286342283012 500995
3528705785628 411108
4038526020727 530868
4038526020598 530864
3286340722414 381733
4019238038088 483384
4038526020604 530866
4038526020710 530867
3286341827811 673617

Mo OF &£

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



Jeep

Tire size

Category

Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

215/65 R16 98H
215/65 R16 102H XL
215/60 R17 100V XL
215/60 R17 96H
215/60 R17 96V
235/55 R17 99 H
235/55 R17 99H

Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer
Summer
A/S

Summer

F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5

F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip SUV 4x4

F/R Goodyear Vector4Seasons Gen3

F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5

F/R Michelin
Goodyear

F/R Goodyear

Primacy 4
Vector4Seasons Gen3

Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5

COMPASS

part number
1681382080
1663325980
1677063780
N/A
1636324780
1669639480
1669639180

560

2021-

EAN code EPREL code
3286341660814
4038526020567 530863
4038526044310 531062
3528705785628 f 411108
4038526020727 530868
4038526020598 530864

APEIPSIAM OB &
A D P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Jeep

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
225/55 R18 98H Summer  F/R Pirelli Scorpion Verde 1681882680 8019227383065 596522
225/55 R18 98V Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 f 1613651380 3286340722414 381733
235/55 R18 100H Summer  F/R Falken  Azenis FK510A SUV 1688443380 4250427425870 605615
235/55 R18 100H Summer  F/R Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5 f 1673412880 4038526035967 531008
235/55 R18 100H Summer  F/R Pirelli Scorpion Verde f 1681882780 8019227383058 596515
235/45R1999H XL | Summer F/R Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric 5 f 1669639380 4038526020710 530867
235/45ZR1999Y XL| Summer F/R  Michelin  Pilot Sport 4 51 " 1673461280 3528700644647 408537

GG e bl

2021-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Jeep

Tire size

Category Position

Brand OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

part number

265/60 R18 110 H
265/60 R1I8 110 H
265/60 R18110 T
265/50 R20 107 V
265/50 R20 111 V XL
.275/45R21 10 H XL

Summer
Summer
All Terrain
A/S
Summer

Summer

F/R Bridgestone Dueler H/P Sport

F/R Pirelli Scorpion Verde A/S

F/R Goodyear Wrangler AT Adventurer

F/R Pirelli Scorpion Verde A/S

F/R  Continental CrossContact UHP

F/R pirelli ~ P-Zero

,EEP GRAND
CHEROKEE

1617035680
1617114980
1627669180
1617861380
1618836780
1687514780

6170

2021-

EAN code EPREL code
3286340878814 383211
8019227250688 581072
5452000678157 609939
8019227235425 581082
4019238779813 482940
8019227383638 835956

APEIPSIAM OB &
A D P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



Jeep

Tire size

Category  Position

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

245[7SR17112T

245[75R17 112 T
255/75R17C111 Q -

255/75R17C111 Q -
255/70 R18 113T

A/S F/R Bridgestone Dueler HT
All Terrain  F/R Bridgestone Dueler AT

Mud F/R BF Goodrich KM2

Mud F/R Firestone

F

DESTINATION MT/2

Summer F/R Bridgestone Dueler H/T 685 (4x4)

WRANGLER

part number
1648735080
N/A
1648592080
1675891180
1648735580

JL

2018-

EAN code EPREL code
3286341392913 382632
3286341392814 382633
3528703474913
3286341972412
3286341393019 383184

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



STELLEANTIS

TOP



Tire size

175/65 R15 88T XL
185/55 R15 82H
185/55 R15 82H
185/55 R15 86H XL
195/45 R16 84V XL

o\ TN

- &

Category Position

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Brand
F/R Goodyear
F/R  Continental
F/R Goodyear
F/R  Continental
F/R Goodyear
LANCIA

OE homologated tire pattern

Duragrip
ContiEcoContact 5

Replacement
EAN code
part number

r’1663326680 4038526021359

EfficientGrip Performance r’l663344’|80 5452000826091

ContiEcoContact 6

EfficientGrip Performance IF’I663344380 5452000827043

Ypsilon

EPREL code

530875

1608373180 4019238456561 481314
530193

1673386680 4019238046472 481594
530179

aie AR Lo O% N
&2— ToP

201M1-

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.
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Replacement EAN code EPREL code

Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern

Tire size
part number

1673395580 4024063003255 491617

155/65 R14 79T Summer F/R Barum BRILLANTIS 2
Model name Model code AFFI/PS/IAM - S £
ROCKS-e 02c Ire business line
VAUXHALL Production: A~ A
—— &—2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




Tire size

185/65 R15 88H
195/55 R16 87H
195/55 R16 87H
195/55 R16 91H XL
205/45 R17 88H XL

Category

Summer

Summer

Summer
A/S

Summer

Position

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Brand

Continental
Michelin
Continental
Goodyear
Michelin

OE homologated tire pattern

ContiEcoContact 6
E-Primacy
ContiEcoContact 6

Vector4Seasons Gen3

Primacy 4

L4

Replacement
part number
1648691980
1686606880
1647289580
1677063480
1649829480

P2)JO

2019-

EAN code EPREL code

4019238033113 481600

3528701419008 706383
4019238003710 481980
4038526043351 531061
3528708660960 408731

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




Tire size

215/65 R16 98H
215/60 R17 96H
215 /60 R17 100H
195/60 R18 96H
.215I55 R18 99V XL

Category

Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer

Summer

Position

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Continental

Continental

Goodyear
Michelin
Goodyear

OE homologated tire pattern

ContiEcoContact 6
ContiEcoContact 6
Vector4Seasons Gen?2
E-Primacy

Efficient Grip Performance 2

Replacement

part number
1647294580
1648692980
1669641880
1680589080
1690623280

P2QO

2019-

EPREL code

4019238013283 481735
4019238013290 482019
4038526035936 531047
3528702158739 409340
4038526340627 1271226
APEIPSIAM  OE &
Q P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code

part number
195/65 R15 91T Summer  F/R  Bridgestone EP150 1631887980 3286341097016 665170
195/60 R16 89H A/S F/R  Hankook H740 Kinergy 45 1671641480 8808563375168 471046
195/60 R16 89H Summer F/R  Bridgestone Turanza TOO1 " 1631887880 3286340874113 665306
205/60 R16 92H Summer F/R  Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 1681381980 3286341848014 381128
215/50 R17 95H XL Summer F/R  Bridgestone Turanza TOO5 1675893080 3286341401714 381205
215/50 R17 91H AJS F/R  Hankook H740 Kinergy 45 1671645080 8808563375205 549914

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

CROSSLAND PO o
2017-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code

part number

205 /55R16 91V Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance 1636379880 5452000745651 529968
205 /55 R16 94 V XL Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1681754580 3528704048595 410246
205 /55 R16 94 V XL A/S F/R Goodyear Vector4Seasons 1635655380 5452000732095 529861
225 [45 R17 94 V XL Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1656166480 3528702297520 409399
215/45 R18 93V XL Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1691574880 3528705224066 1317467
215/45 R18 93W XL A/S F/R Michelin  CrossClimate2 1687868880 3528702437636 1120535
225 /40 R18 92 Y XL Summer F/R Michelin  Pilot Sport 4 1617121680 3528706746192 411584

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line
OV512

2022-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EPREL code

part number

215/70 R16 100H Summer F/R  Continental ContiPremiumContact 5 1624830080 4019238748406 482091

215/65 R17 99V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1617123580 3528708177253 f 412282 ‘
225/55 R18 98V A/S F/R Michelin  CrossClimate + 1649831080 3528703090489 409793 ‘
225/55 R18 98V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1611949780 3528705890247 f 411153 ‘
205/55 R19 97V Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1681365980 3528707060518 f 411744 ‘
205/55 R19 97V Summer F/R Michelin ~ Primacy 3 1617892680 3528700153446 408962 ‘
225/50 R19 100V Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1684406680 3528706971310 461965 ‘
.235/50 R19 99V Summer F/R  Continental ContiSportContact 5 1617570080 4019238674347 481994 ‘

el
VAUXHALL ol GRANDLAND EN

2017-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Tire size

215/65 R16 102H XL
215/65 R16 98H
205/60 R16 92H
205/60 R16 96H XL
205/55 R17 95V

Category

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Position

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Brand

Michelin
Michelin
Michelin
Michelin
Michelin

OE homologated tire pattern

Primacy 3
Latitude Tour HP
Primacy 4

Energy Saver+

Primacy 4

COMBO
COMBO LIFE

Replacement
part number
1656165280
9968PN
1637241780
prod. stopped
1656166380

P1VO

2018-

EAN code

EPREL code

3528709574174 412963
3528702862773 409686
3528702136188 409332
3528703352853 409919
APEIPSIAM OE &
P P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EPREL code

part number

215/60 R17C104H Winter F/R Michelin  Agilis Alpin 1612663680 3528705295509 i 410879
215/60 R17C104H Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + 1613626380 3528704062935 411904 ‘
225/55 R17 101W XL Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1636326680 3528700044812 408272 ‘

Teeouinesine | OF
VAUXHALL P ZAFIRALIFE 1O é -

2019-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R  Continental ContiVanContact 100
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis 51
215/60 R17C104H Winter F/R Michelin  Agilis Alpin
215/60 R17C104H Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis +
.225,55 R17 101W XL Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4

Z

e

— o) | _p VAUXHALL VIVARO

Replacement

part number

1617089880
9983CL
1612663680
1613626380
1636326680

KO

2019-

EAN code

4019238660241
3528704591121
3528705295509
3528704062935
3528700044812

Tire business line

AFFIIPS/IAM ~ OE z

FEBRUARY 2023

EPREL code

483500
409640
410879
411904
408272

Current prod.



Tire size

215/70 R15C109/107S
215/70 R15C109/107S
215/70 R15C109/107S
215/70 R15C109/107S
225/70 R15C 112/110S
215/75 R16C 116/114R
225/75 R16C118/116R
.225,75 R16C 118/116R

Category

Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer
A/lS
Summer
Summer

Summer

Position

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Brand

Michelin
Nexen

Michelin

Michelin

Continental

Michelin

OE homologated tire pattern

Continental ContiVanContact 100
Bridgestone Duravis R660

Agilis CrossClimate
Roadian CT8

Agilis CrossClimate
Agilis +
ContiVanContact 100
Agilis +

MOVANO

r

Replacement EAN code

part number

1617089580 4019238754162

1681391080 3286342176611

1638064580 3528705526672 i
N/A ' 8807622416507

1638064680 3528704663460 f

prod. stopped

1624836480 4019238820775

prod. stopped

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

X250

EPREL code

483509
946241
410991
438052
410558

482878

2019-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.
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TOP



W)

Tire size

Category Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

185/65 R15 88T
195/55 R16 87H
195/55 R16 91H XL
195/55 R16 91H XL
205/45 R17 88V

Summer F/R Bridgestone Turanza TOO5
Summer F/R Continental ContiEcoContact 6
Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy
A/S F/R Goodyear Vector4Seasons Gen3
Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4
PEUGEOT

part number
1637553580
1657188680
1682571980
1677063480
1662997880

P21

2019-

EAN code EPREL code
3286341337112 382397
4019238032062 482140
" 3528701553399 653644
4038526043351 531061
3528707480453 411950

AFFI/PS/IAM

Tire business line

OE
£

Current prod.

FEBRUARY 2023




W)

Tire size

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

205 /55R16 91V
205 /S5R16 94 V XL
205 /S5R16 94 V XL
225 [45R17 94 V XL
215/45 R18 93V XL
215/45 R18 93W XL
.225 /40 R18 92 Y XL

Category Position Brand
Summer F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Michelin
A/S F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
PEUGEOT

EfficientGrip Performance
E-Primacy
Vector4Seasons

Primacy 4

E-Primacy

CrossClimate2
Pilot Sport 4

part number

1636379880
1681754580
1635655380
1656166480
1691574880
1687868880
1617121680

P512

2021-

EAN code EPREL code
5452000745651 529968
3528704048595 410246
5452000732095 529861
3528702297520 409399
3528705224066 1317467
3528702437636 1120535
3528706746192 411584

Mo OF &£

AN e
et TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



PEUGEQT

D

Tire size

215/65 R17 99V
205/55R19 97V XL
245/40R20 99V XL

Replacement

Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number

Summer F/R Goodyear Efficient Grip Performance 9835981580 5452000809186 530065
Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 9835983380 3528706313226 1104261
Summer F/R Goodyear Eagle F1 Asymmetric5SUV 1617892680 3528700153446 408962

Model name Model code AFFI/PS/IAM - S ’_ﬁ
P54
PEUGEOT 408 Production: ‘9_@ ﬁ

2022-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



PEUGEQT

)

Tire size

215/60 R16 95V
215/60 R16 99V XL
215/55 R17 98W XL
215/55 R17 98W XL
235/45 R18 98Y XL
235/40 R19 96Y XL
.245,30 ZR20 95Y

Category Position Brand
Summer F/R Goodyear
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
PEUGEOT

OE homologated tire pattern

EfficientGrip Performance
CrossClimate +

Primacy 3

Primacy 4
Pilot Sport 4
Pilot Sport 4
Pilot Sport 4 S

Replacement
part number

" 1631700980
1625600780
1611336380
1648601680
1637243280
1637243480
1625606080

R8

2018-

EAN code EPREL code
5452000709189 529742
3528706079467 411253
3528703786689 410121
3528703725145 410096
3528700383201 408424
3528707124340 411782
3528703709435 410086

Mo OF &£

AN e
et TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.




PEUGEQT

)

Tire size

215/65 R16 98H

215/60 R17 100H XL
215/55 R18 99V XL
215/55 R18 99V XL

Category Position

Brand

Summer F/R Continental
A/S F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Goodyear
Summer F/R Michelin
PEUGEOT

OE homologated tire pattern

ContiEcoContact 6

Vector4Seasons

Efficient Grip Performance 2

Primacy 4

Replacement

part number
1647294580

1677063280
1690623280
1648091980

P24

2019-

EAN code EPREL code
4019238013283 481735
4038526043313 531047
4038526340627 1271226
3528706272585 411370

ﬁFEIIPSIIII:\M OE ﬁ

AN o
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



PEUGEQT

)

Tire size

215/65 R17 103V XL
215/65 R17 99V
225/55 R18 98V
225/55 R18 102V
205/55 R19 97V
205/55 R19 97V
225/50 R19 100V
.235/50 R19 99V

Category Position Brand
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R
PEUGEOT

OE homologated tire pattern

CrossClimate +
Primacy 3
Primacy 3
Primacy 4
E-Primacy
Primacy 3
E-Primacy

Continental ContiSportContact 5

Replacement

part number

1628921280

1617123580
1611949780
1648605980
1681365980
1617892680
1684406680
1617570080

P84

2016-

EAN code EPREL code
3528709764384 413064
3528708177253 412282
3528705890247 411153

f 3528708996212 412685
3528707060518 41744
3528700153446 408962
3528706971310 461965
4019238674347 481994

Mo OF &£
AN e
et TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



PEUGEQT

)

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65 R17 99V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1617123580 3528708177253 f 412282
225/55 R18 98V Summer F/R Continental CrossContact LX2 1618012580 4019238674873 634973
225/55 R18 98V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1611949780 3528705890247 411153
205/55 R19 97V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1617892680 3528700153446 f 408962
.235[50 R19 99V Summer F/R Continental ContiSportContact 5 1617570080 4019238674347 481994

AFFI/PS/IAM OE
Tire business line
5008 el P

207- 0

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




PEUGEQT

)

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65R16 102H XL |Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1656165280 3528709574174 f 412963
215/65 R16 98H Summer F/R Michelin  Latitude Tour HP 9968PN 3528702862773 f 409686
205/60 R16 96H XL |Summer F/R Michelin  Energy Saver+ f 1609558180 3528709167413 613596
.215/60 R17100H XL |Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance 1669641880 4038526035936 531007

TSI oE &
RIFTER k9 =
& PARTNER 018 & Top

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




PEUGEQT

)

Tire size

215/65 R16C106T
215/65 R16C106T
215/60 R17C104H
215/60 R17C104H
.225,55 R17 101W XL

Category Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Summer F/R Continental ContiVanContact 100
Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis 51
Winter F/R Michelin  Agilis Alpin
Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis +
Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4
PEUGEOT TRAVELLER
& EXPERT

Replacement
part number

1617089880
9983CL
1612663680
1613626380
1636326680

KO

2018-

EAN code EPREL code
4019238660241 483500
3528704591121 409640
3528705295509 410879
3528704062935 411904

3528700044812 408272

AFFI/PS/IAM

Tire business line

OE
£

Current prod.

FEBRUARY 2023



PEUGEQT

)

Replacement

Tire size Category Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/70 R15C109/107S |Summer F/R  Continental ContiVanContact 100 1617089580 4019238754162 483509
215/70 RISC109/107S | A/S  F/R  Michelin  Agilis CrossClimate 1638064580 3528705526672 410991
215/70 R15C109/107S [Summer F/R Bridgestone Duravis R660 g 1681391080 3286342176611 946241 ‘
225/70 R15C 112/110S A/S F/R Michelin  Agilis CrossClimate 1638064680 3528704663460 410558 ‘
215/75 R16C116/114R |Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + 1609562780 3528701972008 408918 ‘
225/75 R16C118/116R [Summer F/R  Continental ContiVanContact 100 1624836480 4019238820775 482878 ‘
.225,75 R16C118/116R |[Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + prod. stopped ‘

AFFI/PS/IAM OE ﬁ
Tire business line
X250 Y

2014-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



STELLEANTIS

TOP



VAUXHALL

Tire size

Category

Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

EAN code

EPREL code

185/65 R15 88H
195/55 R16 87H
195/55 R16 87H
195/55 R16 91H XL
205/45 R17 88H XL

Summer

Summer

Summer
A/S

Summer

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Continental
Michelin
Continental
Goodyear
Michelin

ContiEcoContact 6
E-Primacy
ContiEcoContact 6

Vector4Seasons Gen3

Primacy 4

L4

part number
1648691980
1686606880
1647289580
1677063480
1649829480

P2)JO

2019-

4019238033113
3528701419008
4019238003710
4038526043351

3528708660960 f 408731

Tire business line

AFFIIPS/IAM ~ OE z

FEBRUARY 2023

531061

Current prod.



VAUXHALL

Tire size

Category

Position

OE homologated tire pattern

Replacement

EPREL code

215/65 R16 98H
215/60 R17 96H
215 /60 R17 100H
195/60 R18 96H
.215I55 R18 99V XL

Summer
Summer
A/S
Summer

Summer

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Continental

Continental

Goodyear
Michelin
Goodyear

ContiEcoContact 6
ContiEcoContact 6
Vector4Seasons Gen?2
E-Primacy

Efficient Grip Performance 2

part number
1647294580
1648692980
1669641880
1680589080
1690623280

P2QO

2019-

4019238013283 481735
4019238013290 482019
4038526035936 531047
3528702158739 409340
4038526340627 1271226
APEIPSIAM  OE &
Q P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



VAUXHALL

Tire size

195/65 R15 91T
195/60 R16 89H
195/60 R16 89H
205/60 R16 92H
215/50 R17 95H XL
.215,50 R17 91H

Category

Summer
A/S
Summer
Summer
Summer
A/lS

Position

F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R
F/R

Brand OE homologated tire pattern

Bridgestone EP150

Hankook H740 Kinergy 4S
Bridgestone Turanza TOO1
Bridgestone Turanza TOO5

Bridgestone Turanza TOO5
Hankook H740 Kinergy 45

CROSSLAND

Replacement

part number
1631887980
1671641480
1631887880
1681381980
1675893080
1671645080

PIMO

2017-

EAN code

3286341097016
8808563375168
3286340874113
3286341848014
3286341401714
8808563375205

EPREL code

665170
471046
665306
381128
381205
549914

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.




VAUXHALL

Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number
205 /55R16 91V Summer F/R Goodyear EfficientGrip Performance 1636379880 5452000745651 529968
205 /55 R16 94 V XL Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1681754580 3528704048595 410246
205 /55 R16 94 V XL A/S F/R Goodyear Vector4Seasons 1635655380 5452000732095 529861
225 [45 R17 94 V XL Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1656166480 3528702297520 409399
215/45 R18 93V XL Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1691574880 3528705224066 1317467
215/45 R18 93W XL A/S F/R Michelin  CrossClimate2 1687868880 3528702437636 1120535
225 /40 R18 92 Y XL Summer F/R Michelin  Pilot Sport 4 1617121680 3528706746192 411584

AFFI/PS/IAM OE
Tire business line
OV512 l-z\

2022-

VAUXHALL

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



VAUXHALL

Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EPREL code
part number

215/70 R16 100H Summer F/R  Continental ContiPremiumContact 5 1624830080 4019238748406 482091

215/65 R17 99V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1617123580 3528708177253 f 412282 ‘
225/55 R18 98V A/S F/R Michelin  CrossClimate + 1649831080 3528703090489 409793 ‘
225/55 R18 98V Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 3 1611949780 3528705890247 f 411153 ‘
205/55 R19 97V Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1681365980 3528707060518 f 411744 ‘
205/55 R19 97V Summer F/R Michelin ~ Primacy 3 1617892680 3528700153446 408962 ‘
225/50 R19 100V Summer F/R Michelin  E-Primacy 1684406680 3528706971310 461965 ‘
.235[50 R19 99V Summer F/R  Continental ContiSportContact 5 1617570080 4019238674347 481994 ‘

el
VAUXHALL ol GRANDLAND ZN

207- 0

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




VAUXHALL

Tire size

215/65 R16 102H XL
215/65 R16 98H
205/60 R16 92H
205/60 R16 96H XL
205/55 R17 95V

Category  Position Brand

Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin

VAUXHALL

OE homologated tire pattern

Primacy 3
Latitude Tour HP
Primacy 4

Energy Saver+

Primacy 4

COMBO
COMBO LIFE

Replacement
part number
1656165280
9968PN
1637241780
prod. stopped
1656166380

P1VO

2018-

EAN code

EPREL code

3528709574174 412963
3528702862773 409686
3528702136188 409332
3528703352853 409919
APEIPSIAM OE &
P P <
—=2— TOP

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



VAUXHALL

Tire size

215/60 R17C104H
215/60 R17C104H
225/55 R17 101W XL

Category  Position Brand

Winter F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin

VAUXHALL

OE homologated tire pattern

Agilis Alpin
Agilis +

Primacy 4

VIVARO LIFE

Replacement
part number

1612663680
1613626380
1636326680

KO

2019-

EPREL code
3528705295509 410879
3528704062935 411904
3528700044812 408272

Tire business line

AFFIIPS/IAM ~ OE z

FEBRUARY 2023

Current prod.



VAUXHALL

Tire size Category  Position Brand OE homologated tire pattern Replacement EAN code EPREL code
part number
215/65 R16C106T Summer F/R  Continental ContiVanContact 100 1617089880 4019238660241 483500
215/65 R16C 106T Summer F/R  Michelin  Agilis 51 9983CL 3528704591121 409640
215/60 R17C104H Winter F/R Michelin  Agilis Alpin 1612663680 3528705295509 f 410879 ‘
215/60 R17C104H Summer F/R Michelin  Agilis + 1613626380 3528704062935 f 411904 ‘
.225,55 R17 101W XL Summer F/R Michelin  Primacy 4 1636326680 3528700044812 f 408272 ‘
. AFFI/PS/IAM
[ =N M serva [

a2 ac=. VAUXHALL VIVARO

=
FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.




VAUXHALL

Tire size

215/70 R15C109/107S
215/70 R15C109/107S
215/70 R15C109/107S
215/70 R15C109/107S
225/70 R15C 112/110S
215/75 R16C 116/114R
225/75 R16C118/116R
.225,75 R16C 118/116R

A\

e

—

J N\
< W

—_—

e

Category

Summer F/R
Summer F/R
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Nexen
A/S F/R Michelin
Summer F/R Michelin
Summer F/R  Continental
Summer F/R Michelin
VAUXHALL

Position

Brand

OE homologated tire pattern

Continental ContiVanContact 100
Bridgestone Duravis R660

Agilis CrossClimate
Roadian CT8

Agilis CrossClimate

Agilis +
ContiVanContact 100
Agilis +

MOVANO

r

Replacement EAN code

part number

1617089580 4019238754162

1681391080 3286342176611

1638064580 3528705526672 i
N/A ' 8807622416507

1638064680 3528704663460 f

prod. stopped

1624836480 4019238820775

prod. stopped

AFFI[PS/IAM  OF z
Tire business line

X250

EPREL code

483509
946241
410991
438052
410558

482878

2019-

FEBRUARY 2023 Current prod.



